- SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet

Wachovia Bank, National Association vs., _Jamine M. Readler
NO. 955-2003 D

NO. 184~2013 ED

DATE OF SALE: __March 24, 2004

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, 1 did on (date) March 24, 2004 and (time) 10:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to_ william Watking and Scott Watkins

for the price or sum of__$61,654,42 (Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Four and 42/10MDollars.
"illiam Watkins and Scott Watkins being the

highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:

Bid PLiCE ...uvveviiriiiiriiiae e, $ 59,090.00
Poundage ........... ... 1,180.00
Transfer Taxes .......cocoveviiiininiicninnnn, 1.,474.42
Total Needed 10 Purchase ...........ocooveeveniiieiiiiiiiiiieeieen e, $ _61,654.42
Amount Paid DOWN ... e 7,7%0.90
Balance Needed to Purchase..............ooiiiiiiiiiiiin, 54,654 .42
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 366.90
Poundage .......... 1,180 R $ 1,546,050
N o o= S U OP TP £92.12
3 b L o7~ S TP PPN -0-
oYY T 13 P 75.00
Columbia County ProthOnotary .......ocvvriiriiiiiieiaiiaic e nens 11.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 737,21
State stamps 737.21
Tax Collector { Cormie Gingher-Berwick Boroush ) 361.01
Columbia County Tax ASSESSTENt OFfICE. «-eeveereeeereeeeeererreeeereneanren. 5.70
R P I (= L (= 116.90
Other: _ 1z county // Berwick Sewer 44,00 /) 147.14
Web Posting // Retary 150.20 // 8.00
Lien Search Certificate 250,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _4,914.19
Total Needed to Purchase $ _61, 654.42
Less Expenses 4,914.19
Net to First Lien Holder 56,740.23
1,200.09

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $ 57,940.23

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers/’
April 1, 2004 /M/fr 5/23/% Sheriff
# L



SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Wachovia Bank, National Association vs., _Jamine M. Readler

NO. 184-2003 ED

DATE OF SALE: _ March 24, 2074

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) March 24, 2004 and {(time) 10:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where [ sold the same to___William Watkins and Scott Watkins
for the price or sum of _$61,654,42 (Sixty One Thousand Six tmndred Fifty Four and 42/10MDollars.

"illiam Watkins and Scott Watkins being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which T have applied as follows:
Bid PrICE ..c..vvveviirriioierineeeieeeneneenes $ _59.,070.00
Poundage ...l 1,187.99
Transfer Taxes ..........ooooiiiiiiiniiae 1,474.42
Total Needed 1o Purchase .........cooovvviiiiiiniorene e § _61,634.42
Amount Paid Down ... 7,790.90
Balance Needed to Purchase...............ooon, 54, 654.42
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 3 366_‘_00
Poundage .......... 1,180 §  1,546.00
L o1l P S £92.12
PrInting .o e e -0-
Lo o5 1 £+ G 75.70
Columbia County Prothonotary ..., 19.09
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41,50
Reaity transfer taxes 737,21
State stamps 737.21
Tax Collector ( Cornie Gingher-Perwick Borouch ) 361.01
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........o.ooiiiinnnt. 50M
State TreasuTer . oo 110.90
Other: Lz county // Berwick Sever 44,00 // 147 .14
Web Postine // Netarv 150,90 /7 8.00
Lien Search Certificate 250 .00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 4,914.19
Total Needed to Purchase g _61,654.42 -
Less Expenses 4,914,19
Net to First Lien Holder 26,740 .23
Plus Deposit 1,200.07 _
Total to First Lien Holder § _57.940.23

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

So answers/
April 1, 2004 ,M/f %/;% Sheriff
+ i
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STATE OFF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, being duly swom according to law dcposcs and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal officc and placc of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Tewn, County and State since the day of _March 3,10, 17, 2004 cxactly as printed and

published; that the affiant 1s onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said noticc and advcrtiscment and that all of the allegations in the foregoing

statement as lo lime, place, and character of publication arc truc.

s

Sworn and subscribed to belore me this ..... 32> ........... day of YT 2004

My commission expires
Cormmonweait; Of

_ fannsyivania
e Notarial Sea)
nnis L. Ashenfelder. Nota,

Scott Wp., Cojumbia Coun

ANA NOW,viieiverie oo , 2()%’%@%&3%& the advertising and
ember. Pannsuvana Ammoap ot

publication charges amounting to S........ccocivveeeneee, [or publislliag?frig%?@ﬁ%ﬁgﬁnoticc, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

ry Public



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
. ? j} 2
[ s haaty l&m ¥ ’ A VS JJgnte ;,a'-,.aa::f/ e
NO. [BY-OZ ED NO. 7sSK-03 D

DATE/TIME OF SALE:_3- 9¢/-c/ //(;a’:,ﬁ

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s_ S 7,000,00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s /30,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $ /(__1/ ?Léhf by

MISC. COSTS $

gy A
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ (:;/'15 C:;L'/ﬁ k7) ;l

PURCHASER(S), £/ / I e
ADDRESS: _4/§ 1//5;@ o B} s iid |
NAMES(S) ON DEED:’;..;%‘Z/ s ,f%_’%%;b . 4?7% Y Z/ﬁﬁ,

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):_ /- flitarn /. [Fo—

TOTAL DUE: s E{63SY 4
LESS DEPOSIT: $

DOWN PAYMENT: $  Jke,00
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS § SYLHY N

'/ . Pl
[ } z r? » ‘?
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SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

) ?
[(Jac ooty ik 44 Vs, Jonn e fgc?aoj!e’f’ /
NO. j8Y-03 ED NO. 4<S-03 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE 3- 94-0¢ // 000
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEFF. $ <0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 4,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § /i, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § 5,0
NOTARY $ 53, 00
TOTAL Rk Rk ool sk ke sk s e s e b e b $ 3 7%00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 579,/
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL #### %%k rsisiorhshsrin ¢ Q/ /} /;
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS ety HYLSO
TOTAL *********a‘************ $ \)/ ‘D O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 " “'s 36&/,0/
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20 NS T o0
TOTAL ********$************* $ 7 Qi
MUNICTPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 - 8 /4l L/
WATER 20§
TOTAL ok koo e e ek kR sk e R sk sk ok sk ok $ /L,/?; (é/
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s 110,00
MISC._ /uz, .L > $ 4,00

TOTAL ********************** $ Q%OO
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) - § 207,77

- z..r.;,

i e



JOHN W. PURCELL

HOWARD B. KRUG
LEON P THALLLR

TOHN W, PURCELL JR.

VALLRIE AL GLINN
JILL M. WINEKA
BRIAN I TYTER

LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717} 234-4178
FAX (717) 234-1206
L-MAIL: MTCGEPKH.COM

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910-19682)

ANTHONY DISANTO
OF COUNSEL

HERSHEY
10185 GOVERNOR ROAD
(717} 533-2836

NICHOT.E M. STALLY

March 9, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2003-CV-955 WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/ A
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. JAMINE M. READLER

Dear Sir/ Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Return of Service regarding the above-

referenced case for your records. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact our office.

Very ‘rrul}f/y

Lcon P. Haller, Esquire

LPH/djm

Enclosure



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTRY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LA\\};{

NO. 2003-CV-955

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

[ 260

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on
% > atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA

R.CP.3129.1 to the Detendams herein and all lienholders of record by regular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are

as follows:

JAMINE M. READLER
705 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Tenant/Occupant
160 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By e -
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLE/R
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAIL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYIL.VANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

VS,

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT{(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LA\\?’{

NO. 2003-CV-955

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I here? certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on

/2(.3 i

, a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA

R.C.P.3129.1 to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by rcgular first class mail
(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence),
and also to the Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are

as follows:

JAMINE M. READLER
705 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Tenant/Occupant
160 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By 7
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLBR
Attorneys for Plaintiff '
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178




LAW OFFICES

Purcell, Kuug & Hallor

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET

HOWARD B. KRUG HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2302 FIERSHEY

LEON I HALLER TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 (71715333836

JOHN W, PURCELL JR. FAX (717 234-1206 JOSEPEH NISSLEY (1910-1982)
JILEL M, WINKA JOMN W, PURCELL
BRIAN ). TY)ER VALERIE A. GUNNOF
NICHOLE M. STALEY (" GORMAN COUNSEL

JAMINE M. READLER
705 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

Tenant/Occupant
160 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and those parties who
hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of the within county on the judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the said real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the atiached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said rcal estate will be
divested by the sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interest, if any, by being notified of
said Sheriff's Sale. .

By: = i
X & P-Taller PA 1.D.15700
Attorney for Plaintiff




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF

NO., 2003-CV-955
VS,

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL. PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: MARCH 24, 2004
TIME: 10:00 A.M.
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2003-CV-955 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,677.46
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JAMINE M. READLER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquehanna Legal Services

168 Fast 5" Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within

County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on

the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178



ALL THAT. CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village,
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded

and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road and at
the northwest corner of Lot No. 164; thence.south 4 degrees 46 minutes east
along line of Lot No. 164 a distance of 167 feet to a point; thence north 71
degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 161;
thence north 18 degrees 31 minutes east along line of Lot No. 161 a distance of
150 feet to the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road; thence along said road south
71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86.58 feet to a point; thence
co_ntinuing' along said road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27
minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of beginning. BEING LOTS NO.
162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick.

SUBJECT to reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of title.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarclitf Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Egledy and Shirley M. Eglody, be
Deed dated 5/18/01 and recorded 6/22/01 as Columbia County instrument Number 200105906, granted and

conveyed unto Jamine M. Readler.

Parcel # 04D-03-076



PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY v. JAMINE M. READLER
Columbia County Sale s [ /] A/
¥

1 i £
e _f"r u’_,-l’ ,/

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One picce of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
JAMINE M, READLER

705 THIRD STREET

NESCOPECK, PA 18635

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 Morth Front Street
Harrisburg, FA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Tenant/Occupant

160 Briarcliff Road

Berwick, PA 18603

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX (5707 19-5625

PHONFE
(3700 3330622 (370) 7R4-61204)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

VS,
JAMINE READLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #1384 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY

FEBRUARY 1§, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMINE READLER AT 160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY
DEPUTY SHERIFF P. D'ANGELO.

S0 \\S\K ERS:

//q Ty

DEPUTY SHERIFFE

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
ACTING SHERITF

SWORNTO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2004

ARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIE .
BLOOMSRBURG, COLUMBIA 0., 7A
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2007°




TDD (570) 825-1860 FAX: (570) 825-1849
Luzerne County Sheriff's Department
Luzerne County Courthouse

200 North River Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711
(570) 825-1651

COLUMBIA COUNTY
03-ED-184
WACHOVIA BANK

Vs

JAMIE M. READLER
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
LUZERNE COUNTY SS:
MARK SENCZAKOWICZ , DEPUTY SHERIFF, for SHERIFF of said county, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says, that on THURSDAY = thg 29TH day of
JANUARY 2004 810 P M., prevailing time, he served the within WRIT OF EXECUTION,
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DESCRIPTION
upon JAMIE M. READLER
the within named, by handing to HIM personally, atitlS RESIDENCE, 705 THIRD STREET, =~

NESCOPECK

_in the County of Luzerne, State of Pennsylvania, a

true and attested copy and making known the contents thereof.

Sworn to and subscribed before me ﬁ/ %

Sheriff of Luzerne County

this 30TH . day pf JANUARY 2p 04

— Quldiy... | ///4/;

Prothonotary of Luzemne County nmm ty Sheriff of Luzerne | nty Pe sy vania )

_,’— -—

<




SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 388 24 HOUR FHONE
1570} 3833632 BLOOMSBURG, P4 17813 (570 7446300
FAX: (370) F#4-0257
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL 184ED2003

ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY
A WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
JAMINE M. READLER

NOW, FRIDAY, JANUARY 16, 2004, I, HON. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, ACTING HIGH
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE SHERIFF OF
LUZERNE COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE
AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE PLAINTIFF, PERSON TO SERVE, JAMINE READLER, AT
705 THIRD ST, NESCOPECK, PA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

ACTING SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
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U. S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PHILADELPHIA DISTRCIT OFFICE
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Domestic Retern Receipt

iDERAL BUILDIN

T ST FLOOR

900 MARKI:T STREE

P

o Addressad to:
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107

ROBERT N.C. NIX Ft

iy

50 that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

og.on the front i space permits.

(Fransfer from service labél)

A Frint Your name angd agaress on ine reverse
PS Form 3811, August 2001

2. Aricle Mumber

1.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

N Completeitems1,2,and. 30 complete Al S.lgnature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery 13 desired. © 0 Agent

M Print your name and address on the reverse X K‘_‘Tj\ »‘3 NN M Addresse
s0 that we can return the card to you. T

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 8. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Defiver
or an the front if space permits. U 2014

1. Article Addressed 1o D. s delivery address different fl’t}# .ijd(o 4 Yo i

if YES, enter delivery address befow: 1 N
OFFICE OF FALR

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8010

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

: 3. Service Type

i Certified Mait [ Express Mail

i O Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandis
i O nsured Mait [0 C.OD.

i 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 1 Yes

|2 avicio Numoer 7002 2410 0001 8079 9811

. (Transter from sarvice label)

' PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-Z-0¢

— R —

- SENDER: COMPLETE:THIS_ SCT!ON COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

ture

® Completeitems 1, 2, and{  po complete .~ . |

item 4 if Restricted Delivery 1s desired.  ~

E Print your name and addt&Es on the reverse
so that we can return the cardteyou. ., -

| B Attach this card to the back of the mallpzece, :
or on the front if space permits. 4 £ A -

D. Is delivery address different from {

A Si

1 1. Articte Addressed to: ] #VER aninr delivery addr below: 1 No
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL VAN Ty acdress below:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL-ATTN: SHERIFF SALF
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE .

- CLEARANCE SUPPORT STECTION

| DEPARTMENT 281230

| - HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 & Service Type ,

B Certified Mail [ Express Mait

O Registered 8 Return Receipt for Merchandis
O insured Maii [ C.0.D.

N —

; [ 4. Restricted Deivery? (Sera fee) O Yes
f o, Artic
(T
| ;
: PS5 Fol 2ACPRI-03-Z-0!

T e PR e e L Wiz

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

| ®m Complete items 1, 2, and. 30 complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desirad.
. & Print your name and address on the reverse
| so that we can return the card to you.

& Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on mﬁyaom if space permits.

/ 0 Ao

/ Agent

S/ > f/ﬁ{//f_ LA : B Addresse

# Redeived by (Prfn@’ame) &. Date of Delivel
~ =N e 2%

D, 1s delivery address different frarm item 1‘? O Yes

| 1. Adticle A if YES, enter delivery address below: O No

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3. Servics Type
B Cenified Mail [ Express Mail
{3 Registered I Return Receipt for Merchandis
{JInsured Mail O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fea} 1 Yes

. 2. Article Number
{Transfer from service fabal}

700 2410 O00L &079 H9a&35

! PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Retutn Receipt 2ACPAI-03-Z-0¢




IETTTTTY 2004 County & Municipality

. BERWICK BORO

AKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURSMON, TUE, THUR & FRI :  9:30AM - 4PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT

PHONE:570-752-7442

FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY

DATE

BILL NO.

03/31/2004 5490

READLER JAMINE M
165 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

if you desire a recerpt. send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WiTH YOUR PAYMENT

DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INGL PENALTY
GENERAL 25,247 5.646 139.69 142 54 156.75
SINKING - 845 20.50 21.33 23.45
LIGHT 75 18.56 -~ 18.54 19.89
FIRE 1.25 30.93 31.56 33.14;
BORO RE 6.1 150.93 154.01 161.71
The discount & penalty 361.01 368.38 394.99
have been B_E_m_ma PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit 30 Junea 30 June 30
for your convenience if paid on or befora | If paid on or before If paid after

_ CNTY  Twp This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2005

PARCEL: 04D-03 -076-00,000
180 BRIAR CLIFF RD

4718 Acres Land 8,220
Buildings 17,027 FILE COPY
Total Assessment 25,247




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/31/2003 DOCKET # 184ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMINE M. READLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT{(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 0//%% By TiE~? 7 ¥ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA X POB___ POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

. REGISTERED AGENT
E. 'NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
o CLE  LhI

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Dl'/zc/»(, fo 3¢ Dot et v Z/C
T l/;l.?/c\;.i fr e J 8T L/C

DEPUTY %’%{ DZ/ DATE &/ /?‘F A v




L Ty
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHOME COLURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
1578 149-3612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 744-6300
FAX: {$70) F#4-0357

Friday, January 16, 2004

TENANT(S)
160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK, PA 18603-

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

VS

JAMINE M. READLER

DOCKET # 184ED2003 JD # 955JD2003

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Acting Shenff of Columbia County



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/X/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF

NO. 2003-CV-955 _
VS OB ED s EF
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: March 24, 2004
TIME: 10:00 am
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2003-CV-935 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,677.46
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JAMINE M. READLER



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village,
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road and at
the northwest corner of Lot No. 164; thence south 4 degrees 46 minutes east
along line of Lot No. 164 a distance of 167 feet to a point; thence north 71
degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 161;
thence north 18 degrees 31 mimutes east along line of Lot No. 161 a distance of
150 feet to the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road; thence aleng said road south
71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86.58 feet to a point; thence
continuing along said road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27
minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of beginning. BEING LOTS NO.
162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick,

SUBJECT to reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of title.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Eglody and Shirley M. Eglody, be
Deed dated 5/18/01 and recorded 6/22/0] as Columbia County Instrument Number 200105906, granted and

conveyed unto Jamine M. Readler.

Parcel # 04D-03-076



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS
F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW
PLAINTIFF
NO. 2003-CV-955 )
VS, - " T ‘
S ED-/EY
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK,

PENNSYLVANIA 18603 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
[nterest
Per diem of $12.96
to 4/1/04
Late Charges
($19.07 per month to 4/1/04)
Escrow Deficit
TOTAL WRIT

$84,677.46
$5,520.96
$362.33

$3,887.83
588,527.65

**Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to the date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: \ L \‘.b \ l\a\‘&'\)

PROTHONOTARY

By (fég,.o-ﬁ)‘“m (’\( “é\‘«x\ﬁ\:

(SEAL)

/) DEPUTY



DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

STATEMENT OF LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW ARISING
FROM OVERDUE SUPPORT OBLIGATIONS

I. Obligor information (To be completed by requestor)

Please search your records of child and spousal obligations to determine whether any
record of overdue support exists {or the following person:

NAME DATE OF BIRTH

\)\m.r}e m. a(“f —~ 1-12-§0

SOCIAL SECURITY#

I8 G LY 044

DATE: /274 REQUESTOR: ,J / i’

Print Name 4 &

p——

— 003-CV 953

Signature

[1. Lien information (To be provided by DRS)

WE HAVE NO RECORD OF ANY CASE WITH THE ABOVE NAMED
INDIVIDUAL.

WE HAVE AN OPEN CASE, WITH NO OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED.

é WE HAVE THE FOLLOWING RECORD OF OVERDUE SUPPORT OWED
BY THE ABOVE NAMED OBLIGOR. THIS OVERDUE SUPPORT IS A

LIEN BY OPERATION OF LAW AGAINST ALL REAL ESTATE OWNED
BY THE OBLIGOR WITHIN THE JUDICIAL DISTRICT.

L uzuie Co Casae# 830525 D

Amount of Overdue Support Next Due Date Next Payment Amount
[ /9785
P

Date: /-})f’)"';x/ She ﬁ z""f""-’

had from the !F,uﬂi'ﬂ

(

i / s

i davof 5.;. . TITLE:! -"(—/L'I//
Gay K Jodon LL/[ /,}){?,1_,(, e'“/L, ﬁf'/«

gggzi} I.;Ji)'n ).; Reigtions Section // e & o L

u//?. R T . ,{;:( ;'/‘,‘- e { e e G
E ] o J /}u‘, e e }:";"_.-’_r Y [y -

. ’];’4»‘/' S AL

- . ’.E/C LR fL '



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION AW

PLAINTIFF

NO. 2083-Cv-955
VS,

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: MARCH 24, 2004
TIME: 10:00 A.M,
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2003-CV-955 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,677.46
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JAMINE M. READLER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that arc
owed taxes) will be filed by the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
TUHE JUDGMENT '

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT

PROMPTLY.



i

BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY
7474D COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-8477 FAX# (570) 752-8479

January 21, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Acting Shenff of Columbia County
Court House- P.0. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY

Vs

JAMINE ML READLER
DOCKET # 134ED2003 JB# 963ID2003

Dear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #116091 for the property jocated at
160 Briarclhiff Road, Berwick through March 2004 is $147.14.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Keliy
Authority Clerk

OEEE L3ArM3SYTT 4 MBBEITT ¥002 12 Wer



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/31/2003 DOCKET # 184ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMINE M. READLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON ]4{{ | {Jj ér ee

RELATIONSHIP E et K IDENTIFICATION

DATE ‘f/f’v/iw TIME ‘®#$+ MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA X POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY / "'5}‘“" R4 patE  © 7 /95 Sey




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/31/2003 DOCKET # 184ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMINE M. READLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGLE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON [T 8 e D

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE w‘/z»_a v TIME ¢¢4%¢  MILEAGE OTHER .
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA 3 POB __ POE _ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

m o 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ! aﬂ._& 'j>-(g;@ DATE ¢/ /.z /e




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 12/31/2003 DOCKET # 184ED2003
PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMINE M. READLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

sERVED UpoN (s sl ¢

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE {-J¢-~ TIME ¢ 534 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \/‘l CL-«_QJ o DATE _|-20 -4




COLUMBI

A COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:
DATE RECEIVED 1273

SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
1/2003 DOCKET # 184ED2003

PLAINTIFF WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT JAMINE M. READLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ (L Vabenain G IV

RELATIONSHIP

IDENTIFICATION

DATE l-—-—!(., z TIME ¢ 2¢0 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A

monw

it

ATTEMPTS

. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY l\“\/i (J,&:H pate ] — b~y



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # /54-03

DATE RECEIVED /d-3/-6%
DOCKET AND INDEX  /~)&-0 %/
SET FILE FOLDER UP  /~/§ o/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR$+356-60 OR i 300, o0 CK# $S7< &
“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRRRRKK

SALE DATE nit A4cd TIME 000
POSTING DATE Feh 15, oM
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1STWEEK " mse 2

2P WEEK /0

32 WEEK = o

)60 K e !&J, /R K



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 184 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 935 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road and at the northwest corner of Lot No. 164;
thence south 4 degrees 46 minutes east along line of Lot No. 164 a distance of 167 feet to a poiat; thence north
71 degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No, 161; thence north 18 degrees 31
minutes cast along line of Lot No. 161 a distance of 150 feet to the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road; thence
along said road south 71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86.58 feet to a point; thence continuing along said
road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27 minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of
beginning, BEING LOTS NO. 162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick.
SUBJECT to reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of tiile.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WIIICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Eglody and Shirly M, Egledy, by Deed
dated 5/18/0! and recorded 6/22/01 as Columbia County Instrument Number 200105906, granted and conveyed
unte Jamine M. Readler.

Parcel #04D-03-076

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%0) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is tu be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sherilf may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attormney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
Leon Haller Timothy T. Chamberlain
1719 North Front Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Harrisburg, PA 17102



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY MARCH 24, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 184 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 955 OF 2003 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CAS!H, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as lollows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar ClifT Road and at the northwest comer of Lot No. 164:
thence south 4 degrees 46 minules cast along line of Lot No, 164 a distance of 167 feet to a point; thence north
71 degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 161; thence north 18 degrees 31
minutes east along line of Lot No. 161 a distance of 150 fcct to the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road; thence
along said road south 71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86,58 feet to a point; thence continuing along said
road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27 minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of
beginning, BEING LOTS NO. 162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick.
SUBJECT 1o reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of title.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania,
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Eglody and Shirly M. Eglody, by Deed
dated 5/18/01 and recorded 6/22/01 as Columbia County Instrument Number 200105906, granted and conveyed
unto Jamine M. Readler.

Parcel #04D-03-076

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

Tf the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respensible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Acting Sherift of Columbia County
Leon Haller Timothy T. Chamberlain
1719 North Front Street www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Harrisburg, PA 17102



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF

NO. 2003-CV-955

e AINB-EDSES

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH O PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following real estate identified as: 160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK,
PENNSYLVANIA 18603 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment . $84,677.46

Interest $5,520.96

Per diem of $12.96

to 4/1/04

Late Charges $362.33

($19.07 per month to 4/1/04)

Escrow Deficit $3,887.83
TOTAL WRIT $88,527.65

**Together with any additional interests, charges and costs to the date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: |3\\\,b\ \D:b } ]”LM @] gﬁ\c\.&j

PROTHONOTARY

By Q”ﬁaﬂﬂm Q. é’\"‘%\

(SEAL) "(TDEPUTY




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION
F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V5.

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. —ZPOS-CV;;‘DSS _ ‘
~003-ED-/FY

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3237

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following real estate identified as: 160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK,

PENNSYLVANIA 18603 as follows:

Amount due pursuant to Judgment
Interest

Per dicm of $12.96

to 4/1/04

Late Charges

($19.07 per month to 4/1/04)

Escrow Deficit

TOTAL WRIT

$84,677.46
$5,520.96
$362.33

$3,887.83
$88,527.65

**Together with any additional intcrests, charges and costs to the date of Sheriff's Sale.

Dated: ]g\\:b\ l IR
(U

(SEAL)

oo B RGeo
PROTHONOTARY
By 6?\“\(&“3% & vzg)"«kw%\f\

DEPUTY




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: December 24, 2003

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717} 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNTION NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

JAMINE M. READLER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
No. 2003-CV-955

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: JAMINE M. READLER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 705 THIRD STREET NESCOPECK, PA 18633

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Allorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosurc
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A FIRST UNION
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
VS.

Defendant(s): JAMINE M. READLER

Filed to No. 2003-CV-955

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at;
160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
{A more complete legal description accompanies these documents. )
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:
JAMINE M. READLER: 705 THIRD STREET NESCOPECK, PA 18635

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liabilily on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof,

NOW, December 24, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property
described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived,

==
_Leo PHaller .7 /

Attorney for Plaintiff
PA LD. #15700




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution in Mortgage Foreclosure
styled as follows:

Plaintiff: WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION F/K/A
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANC

VS.
Defendant(s): JAMINE M. READLER

Filed to No, 2003-CV-955

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
{A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as follows:
JAMINE M. READLER: 705 THIRD STREET NESCOPECK, PA 18635

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under which writ may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for
any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, December 24, 2003 the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property

described in the above execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby %

Leofi PHatler .2 /

Attorney for Plaintiff
PALD. #15700




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF

NO. 2003-CV-955
VS, QZ/JJFZ/ F-ED -5 &

IN MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE
JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
S5

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,
LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the
Defendant (s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed
- jf’"\
before me this ,‘J %ay

of Z%"&m f}f\ 20057

4/}:’//% ! : /VM}M o MMLEé&;;.’T{AL‘LER, ESQUIRE
Ll P TSE |

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal _
Trad M. Cotm, Notary Public
City Of Hamisburg, Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Aug. 21. 2007

Member . Pannsyvivama Arsociation Of Notaries




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
E/K/A FIRST UNTION NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

V8.

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW

NO. 2003-CV-955

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

SS

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said Commonwealth and County,

LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly sworn according to law deposes and states that the

Defendant (s) above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they engaged in any way

which would bring them within the Soldiers and Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed
N
before me this 59 day

of Z¥lirn e 2003

LU 1WA

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Naotarfal Seal

Trad M. Colm, Notary Public
City Of Hamisburg, Dauphin County
My Commission Expires Aug. 21, 2007

Member, Pannsylvania Asscuiation Of Notaries

"HALLER, ESQUIRE



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY,

PLAINTIFF

Vs,

JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT{(S)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION LAW
NO. 2@03 -CV-955

J

TN%RTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 237.1

I hercby certify that on December 10, 2003 I served the Ten Day Notice required by Pa. R.C.P.
on the Defendant(s) in this matter by regular first class mail, postage prepaid, as indicated on the

attached Notice.

By : .
Leon P. Gl PA LD # 15700
Attorney for Plaintiff

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

ASSQCTATION F/K/A FIRST UNION COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE FOR -
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE NO. 2003-CV-955 o
AGENCY,
Plainuff
VS,
CIVIL ACTION LAW
JAMINE M. READLER IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Detfendant "’

DATE OF THIS NOTICLE: December 10, 2003

TO:

JAMINE M. READLER

FOSITHRD STREET

NESCOPECK, PA 180635
THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
FROM YOIU] WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

IMPORTANT NOTICE i

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE

PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THL COURT YOUR DEFENSLS OR

OBIECTIONS 10 THE CLAIMS SET FOR'TTT AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)

DAYS EROM 'THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY B ENTERED AGAINST YOU

WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTUTIER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.
YOU SHOULLD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF YOI DO NOT HAVE A LAWYTR o
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO 100 OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE T0O TIND OUT

WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELI:

COLUMBTA COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES

168 EAST FIFTH STRELT

BIL.OOMSBURG, PA 17813

570-784-8760

PURCELIL, KRUG & HALL+

By . ’

‘LEON P. HALLER, Attorney for Plaintiff

1.D. # 15700
1719 N. Front 5L, Harrisburg, PA 17102 -
(717) 234-4178




WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF

NO. 2003-CV-955
v A3-cD-/ 8¢

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129.1

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION: Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD js delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting
of a statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings
and any other major improvements erected on the land. (SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)
THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the
within Commonwealth and County to:

No. 2003-CV-955 JUDGMENT AMOUNT $84,677.46
THE NAMES OF THE OWNERS OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

JAMINE M. READLER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or
corporate entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are
owed taxes) will be filed by the Shenff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of
the proceeds of sale in accordance with this schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by
filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of
Common Pleas of the within County at the Courthouse address specified herein,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR
PROPERTY. '

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY
THE JUDGMENT

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

Susquehanna Legal Services

168 East 5™ Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the
judgment if you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the
obligation or the procedure used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within
County to set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE. THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs
must be presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on
the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or
rule must be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such dale must be obtained from the Court Administrator's
Office - Civil Division, of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the petition to the
Court.

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village,
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road and at
the northwest corner of Lot No. 164; thence .south 4 degrees 46 minutes east
along line of Lot No. 164 a distance of 167 feet to a point; thence north 71
degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 161;
thence north 18 degrees 31 minutes east along line of Lot No, 161 a distance of
150 feet to the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road; thence along said road south
71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86.58 feet to a point; thence
continuing along said road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27
minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of beginning, BEING LOTS NO.
162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick.

SUBJECT to reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of title,
HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Eglody and Shirley M. Eglody, be
Deed dated 5/18/01 and recorded 6/22/01 as Columbia County Instrument Number 200105906, granted and

conveyed unto Jamine M. Readler.

Parcel # 04D-03-076



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSY LVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF

NO. 2003-CV-955 |
VS, Jﬂ/‘ 5. Zj?)/f?z

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintifl in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603:

I.  Name and address of the Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):
JAMINE M. READLER
705 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
rcal property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF REREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
160 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.
/////%

Lean P-Haller PATD. #15700 /
Purcell, Krug & Haller /
1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717)234-4178

DATE:December 24, 2003



WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, AS COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING
FINANCE AGENCY, CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIFF
NO. 2003-CV-955

Vs, A3 ED-/ 5 ) Q\O&

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMINE M. READLER,
DEFENDANT(S)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomneys, Purcell, Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date
the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
located at 160 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
JAMINE M. READLER

705 THIRD STREET
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different from that listed. in (1)
above: SAME
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold: UNKNOWN

4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN (AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW):

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
UNKNOWN
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale: UNKNOWN



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has
any interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenant/Occupant
160 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be reasonably ascertained, the same is
indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

LeanP-Haller PATD. #15700 /
Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front Street

Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

DATE:December 24, 2003



ALL THAT CERTAIN picece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village,
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road and at
the northwest corner of Lot No. 164; thence .south 4 degrees 46 minutes east
along line of Lot No. 164 a distance of 167 feet to a point; thence north 71
degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 161;
thence north 18 degrees 31 minutes east along iine of Lot No. 161 a distance of
150 feet to the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road; thence along sald read south
71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86.58 feet to a point; thence
continuing along said road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27
minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of beginning. BEING LOTS NO.
162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick.

SUBJECT to reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of title.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, Pernsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Eglody and Shirley M. Eglody, be
Deed dated 5/18/01 and recorded 6/22/01 as Columbia County Instrument Number 200105906, granted and

conveyed unto Jamine M. Readler,

Parcel # 04D-03-076



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Park Place Village,
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Briar Cliff Road and at
the northwest corner of Lot No. 164; thence.south 4 degrees 46 minutes east
along line of Lot No. 164 a distance of 167 feet to a point; thence north 71
degrees 29 minutes west a distance of 180 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 161;
thence north 18 degrees 31 minutes east along line of Lot No. 161 a distance of
150 feet to the southerly side of Briar CLff Road; thence along said road south
71 degrees 29 minutes east a distance of 86.58 feet to a point; thence
continuing along said road on a curve to the left with a radius of 14 degrees 27
minutes a distance of 27.72 feet to the place of beginning. BEING LOTS NO.
162 and 163 of Section “C” of Park Place Village, Borough of Berwick.

SUBJECT to reservations and restrictions in the prior chain of title.
HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 160 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, Pennsylvania
BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Claire Hazlett, Ronald C. Eglody and Shirley M. Eglody, be
Deed dated 5/18/01 and recorded 6/22/01 as Columbia County Instrument Number 200105906, granted and

conveyed unto Jamine M, Readler.

Parcel # 04D-03-076



SHERIFF:

[ am submitting documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriffs sale of rcal estate.

If you requirc anything further or have any questions as to content or format, please contact the
undersigned.

Thank you,

Traci Colm

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquirics relating to service should be directed to Mindy Horley.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to Sharon Dunn.
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